Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT						
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT						
CONVEYING PARTY DATA								
		lame	Execution Date					
Kentarou Saito				12/27/2007				
Ganta Hibata 12/27/2007								
RECEIVING PARTY DATA								
Name:	AUTOLIV DEVELOPMENT AB							
Street Address:	SE-447							
City:	83 Vargarda							
State/Country:	SWEDEN							
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number								
		12013						
CORRESPONDENCE DATA								
Fax Number: (734)994-6331								
Fax Number:(734)994-6331Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:734-302-6029								
Phone: 734-302-6029								
Email: kwatson@usebrinks.com Correspondent Name: KATHY S. WATSON								
Correspondent Name: KATHY S. WATSON Address Line 1: 524 South Main Street								
Address Line 2: Suite 200								
Address Line 4:								
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			12400-128					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Kathy S. Watson					
Total Attachments: 2 source=Recordal_Assignment_08_01_15#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT_12400_128#page1.tif								

Client/Matter No12400-128									
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY									
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below:									
1. Name of conveying Party(ies)/Execution Date:	2. Name and Address of receiving Party(ies):								
KENTAROU SAITO – 12/27/07 GANTA HIBATA – 12/27/07	Name: AUTOLIV DEVELOPMENT AB								
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Internal Address:								
🗌 Yes 🖾 No	Street Address: SE-447								
	City: 83 Vargarda State:								
	Country: Sweden Zip:								
	Additional name(s) and addresses attached? Yes X No								
3. Nature of Conveyance: Execution Date(s):12/27/07 ☐ Assignment ☐ Change or	f Name Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License								
Security Agreement	Joint Research Agreement								
Government Interest Assignment Other									
4. Application or patent number(s) . A. Patent Application No.(s) 12/013794 Filed 1/14/08	is document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)								
Additional numb	∎ pers attached? 🔲 Yes 🔀 No								
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should b mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u>								
BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE P.O. BOX 10395	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00								
CHICAGO, IL 60610 (312) 321-4200 (312) 321-4299 Fax	 Authorized to be charged by credit card. Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 23- 1925. 								
	 Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 								
	8. Payment Information:								
	a. Credit Card: Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date								
	 b. Charge fee and/or any Deficiencies to Deposit Account Number: 23-1925 Authorized User Name: Brinks Hofer Gilson & Lione 								
9. Signature: <u>/Daniel P. Dailey/</u> Signature	January 15, 2008 Date								
Signature Daniel P. Dailey (Reg. No. 54,054) Name of Person Signing	Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: <u>2</u>								

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

> PATENT REEL: 020366 FRAME: 0926

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we have invented: SEAT BELT APPARATUS

, identified as Attorney Docket No.: 12400-128 , and described in the application executed on the same date hereof, or described in the application filed on 1-14-08, as United States patent application serial no. 12/013794.

WHEREAS, AUTOLIV DEVELOPMENT AB, a Swedish corporation having a principal place of business at SE-447 83 Värgärda, Sweden, is desirous of acquiring an exclusive right to said invention.

For valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell and assign to AUTOLIV DEVELOPMENT AB, the full and exclusive right to said invention, to all patent applications for said invention in the United States and in all other countries, including all rights of priority in and to said invention in such other countries, and to all patents issued on said invention in the United States and in all other countries; and we hereby request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue all patents on said invention to AUTOLIV DEVELOPMENT AB, as the assignee.

Executed by:

Name	Signature	Date	
Kentarou SAITO	斎藤 健太郎	December 27,	2007
Ganta HIBATA	日端岩太	December 27,	2007

PATENT REEL: 020366 FRAME: 0927

RECORDED: 01/15/2008